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COUN'IY COURT: 

; 

Salary of deputy county clerk in c o~nty PJLving 
popula tion of 7 1 500 and less than 10,000 persons, 
not t o exceed $900. 00 per year . 

January 9 , 1939 

Honorable L. Cunningham, Jr., 
L r osocut1ng At t orney 
Camden County 
~amdenton, ~1 s souri 

.~..~ear Sir: 

This ~apartment is i n receipt of your letter 
of January 4th, Wherein you make t he f ollowing 1nquir.y: 

" ~he County Court of Camden County. 
lil saouri has requested that I secure 
a ruling from your office concer~g 
the maximum legal salary of a deputy 
county clerk 1n a county ~e size or 
Camden County. 1'he last decennial 
census anows the population of Camden 
County to be 9 1 142. 

"Aa I read .:)ection 11811 o f tbe Lawa 
o~ Mi s souri f or t he year of 1933• at 
page 370 I find such maximum salary 
to be $900 per year, but would appre­
ciate the opinion of your office aa 
to the matter.• 

VJe call your attention to the fact that Laws o~ 
1933, page 370, Section 11811, was r opealed by the 59th 
General a s sembly and a new sect ion enacted in lieu thereof , 
the per tinent part of which is as follows (Laws of l.iiss ouri, 
1937, page 441): 

" ·..l.'he cl erks of tb.e county courts of 
thi s State and their deputies and 
a s . i stants shall receive f or their 
ser vices annually, t o be paid out of 
t he county treasury in monthly 
i nst a llments at the end of each month 



-· ,· 

lion . L. Cunni ngham, Jr . - 2- Jan. 9 , 1939 

by warr·ant dravm by t he count y court 
upon the count7 treasur,r, the f ollowing 
sums: In counties having a population 

of leas than '7 ,500 per sons , t he sum o~ 
~1,000.00 f or themselves and the sum o~ 
~oo.oo f or deputie s and assi s tants ; in 
counties having a population of 7,500 
and l a ss than 10 , 000 pe r sons, the sum 
of ~1,100.00 for t hemselve s and t he swm 
of ~900.00 f or deputies and a s si s tants; .;, -::- * u 

You have a ta ted i n your letter that t he population 
of Camden County is 9 ,142. 'lher e f ore, the salaryct' the 
cl erk f or countie s of this popu1a tion would come within the 
provi sion of Section 11811 : 

"in countie s having a popu1a tion 
of 7,500 anrl l ess ·than 10 ,000 persons, 
t he sum of ~1,100 f or themselves and 
the sum of ~900.00 f or deputies and 
a s s i stants." 

You are the~efore correct in s tating that it ia your opinion 
that t he sal ary of the deputy clerk should not exceed .,;;900 . 00 
per year. 

w1e are enclosing copy of an opinion rendered by ·this 
Department on April 24, 1936 t o Honorable Forrest ~th, State 
Auditor, relating to the employment of a s tenograpbsr f or the 
of fice of prosecuting att orney, as was requested by you. 

Yours very truly, 

OLLIVER w. HOLEN 
ArPROVb D: a ssistant a t t orney-General 

J • .!!. . TAYLOR 
(Acting) At t orney-General 

OWN: EG 


